The percentage of beneficial ownership for the following table is based on 22,973,672 shares of common stock outstanding as of July 25, 2006. To our
knowledge, except as indicated in the footnotes to this table, each person named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of
common stock shown in the table to be beneficially owned by such person.

Except as set forth below, none of the selling stockholders has had any position, office or other material relationship with us within the past three years. The
table assumes that the selling stockholders will sell all of the shares offered by them in this offering. However, we are unable to determine the exact number
of shares that will actually be sold or when or if these sales will occur. We will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the shares offered under this
prospectus.

22

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to the Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
Completion of
the Offering

Selling Stockholder

Shares
Subject to
Warrants

Total Shares
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage

Number of
Shares
Being

Offered

Number

Percentage
Bristol Investment Fund, Ltd. (1)   52,500  202,500  *  202,500  0  --
Clarion Capital Corporation (2)   43,750  168,750  *  168,750  0  --
Crescent International Ltd. (3)   52,500  202,500  *  202,500  0  --
Crestview Capital Master, LLC (4)   175,000  675,000  2.9% 675,000  0
Diamond Opportunity Fund, LLC (5)   43,750  168,750  *  168,750  0  --
Hermann S. Graf zu Muenster   12,750  162,335  *  33,750  128,585  *
Hunt BioVentures, L.P. (6)   87,500  337,500  1.5% 337,500  0  --
Iroquois Master Fund Ltd. (7)   43,750  168,750  *  168,750  0  --
James S. Levy Trust dtd. 2/1/99 (8)   8,750  33,750  *  33,750  0  --
Joseph S. Levy   4,375  16,875  *  16,875  0  --
Mallette Capital Master Fund Ltd. (9)   48,706  553,524  2.4% 187,866  365,658  1.6%
Mallette Capital Biotech Fund LP (9)   21,294  241,876  1.1% 82,134  159,742  *
Roscoe F. Nicholson II Profit Sharing (10)   20,925  246,734  1.1% 16,875 (11)  196,109  *
Nite Capital L.P. (12)   65,792  253,770  1.1% 253,770  0  --
Panacea Fund, LLC (13)   97,750  342,750  1.5% 87,750  255,000  1.1%
Perceptive Life Sciences Master Fund, Ltd. (14)   272,500  772,500  3.3% 675,000  97,500  *
Quogue Capital LLC (15)   98,750  348,750  1.5% 337,500  11,250  *
RAQ, LLC (16)   35,000  135,000  *  135,000  0  --
SF Capital Partners Ltd. (17)   175,000  675,000  2.9% 675,000  0  --
Sheffield Partners, L.P. (18)   11,013  150,866  *  42,478  108,388  *
Sheffield Institutional Partners, L.P. (18)   17,078  233,812  1.0% 65,873  167,939  *
Sheffield International Partners, Ltd. (18)   15,659  214,443  *  60,399  154,044  *
Valesco Healthcare Master Fund, L.P. (19)   52,500  202,500  *  202,500  0  --
WHI Growth Fund Q.P., L.P. (20)   82,250  966,950  4.2% 317,250  649,700  2.8%
__________________________________
* Less than one percent (1%)

(1) Bristol Capital Advisors, LLC is the investment advisor to Bristol Investment Fund, Ltd. Paul Kessler is the manager of Bristol Capital Advisors, LLC and

as such has voting and investment control over the securities held by Bristol Investment Fund, Ltd. Mr. Kessler disclaims beneficial ownership of these
securities.

(2) Morton A. Cohen is Chairman of Clarion Capital Corporation, and as such has authority to vote and dispose of securities held by Clarion Capital
Corporation.

23

(3) Cantara (Switzerland) SA is the investment advisor to Crescent International Ltd. Maxi Brezzi and Bachir Taleb-Ibrahimi are managers of Cantara